

REPUBLIC OF KENYA

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF GARISSA

GARISSA COUNTY ASSEMBLY



Third County Assembly (NO.114)

Third Session (162)

THIRD COUNTY ASSEMBLY – (THIRD SESSION)

ORDER OF THE DAY

WEDNESDAY 20TH NOVEMBER, 2024 AT 9:30 A.M

ORDER OF BUSINESS

PRAYER

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers
- 6. Notices of motion
- 7*. Questions and **Statements**

1. (RESPONSE TO THE STATEMENT SOUGHT FROM THE CHAIR COMMITTEE ON WATER AND IRRIGATION SERVICES)

- 1. When is the department of water planning to undertake the fencing of the water pan in Saka Junction community?
- 2. What specific measures are in place to ensure the desilting of the water pan to increase its capacity and safeguard its use by the community?
- 3. How does the department intend to ensure that the water pan remains clean and safe for both human and livestock consumption once the fencing and desilting are completed?

...../7*

(STATEMENT SOUGHT BY HON ABDIWELI ADEN ABDULLAHI - MCA SAKA WARD)

2. (RESPONSE TO THE STATEMENT SOUGHT FROM THE CHAIR COMMITTEE ON WATER AND IRRIGATION SERVICES)

- 1. When the Department of Water plans to rehabilitate and repair the piping system in Magatho Village, Saka Ward.
- 2. What specific plans are in place for the installation of elevated plastic water tanks in the community.
- 3. How the Department intends to ensure that the rehabilitation and installation processes address the existing water supply challenges effectively.

(STATEMENT SOUGHT BY HON ABDIWELI ADEN ABDULLAHI - MCA SAKA WARD)

8*. Motions and Bills.

Hon. Speaker, I beg to move the following motion;

1. That, this House considers and approves the report of the Committee on Water and Irrigation Services on the Fact-finding mission on Masalani and Madogashe Water projects.

(Hon. Marian Mohamed Hassan- C0mmittee Chair)

Hon. Speaker, I beg to move the following motion;

 That, this House Considers and approves the report of the Committee on Gender and Culture on Mass wedding and distribution of equipment by the County Government of Garissa

(Hon. Fatuma Hakar- Committee Chair)